1
®
X9511
Terminal Voltage ±5V, 32 Taps
Data Sheet FN8205.2May 17, 2006
Single Digitally-Controlled (XDCP™)
Potentiometer (Push Button Controlled)
FEATURES

tested for applications requiring extended endurance
and data retention.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
RTOTAL
(kΩ)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
X9511WP X9511WP 10 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9511WPZ (Note) X9511WP Z 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X9511WPI X9511WP I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9511WPIZ (Note) X9511WP Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X9511WS* X9511W 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9511WSZ* (Note) X9511W Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9511WSI* X9511W I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9511WSIZ* (Note) X9511W Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are
MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
*Add "T1" suffix for tape and reel.

Related
Devices
Ordering Information
Part No.
Design-In
Status Temp. Package MSL
Price
US $
X9511WP Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.30
X9511WPI Active Ind 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.62
X9511WPIZ  Active Ind 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.62
X9511WPZ  Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.30
X9511WS Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.30
X9511WSC7898 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1
X9511WSC7975 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1
X9511WSI Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.62
X9511WSIT1 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.62
X9511WSIT2 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.62
X9511WSIZ  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.62
X9511WSIZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.62
X9511WST1 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1
X9511WST1C7975 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1
X9511WST2 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.36
X9511WSZ  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.30
X9511WSZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.36
X9511WSIZT2  Coming Soon Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1
X9511WSZT2  Coming Soon Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1
The price listed is the manufacturer's suggested retail price for quantities between 100 and
999 units. However, prices in today's market are fluid and may change without notice.
MSL = Moisture Sensitivity Level - per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
SMD = Standard Microcircuit Drawing